H5 Additional products for No.240A catalogue
(Furniture and Architectural Products) Website: https:global.sugatsune.com/global/en
FULL EXTENSION SOFT-CLOSE SLIDE 3670 Gold Finish
No. Part Name Material Finish / Colour
Outer Member
Steel
Gold PlatingIntermediate Member
Inner Member

25.4
4
1
5
2
3
6
3
12.5
S=1/1
RoHS CAD Item Code Item Name Slide Length Travel Length A B C D E F
Load Capacity / pair Weight / pair
(g)
Box
(set)N kgf
− 190-037-612 3670-300GA 300 300 174 −
−
119
−
−
147 15
660 20
− 190-037-613 3670-350GA 350 350 96 224 183 780 10
− 190-037-614 3670-400GA 400 400 160 256 199
196 20
900 10
− 190-037-615 3670-450GA 450 450 96 192 306 247 1020 10
− 190-037-616 3670-500GA 500 500 128 224 356 215 295 1120 10
Z039d01.eps
12.7 （※1）
37
9